

## Staff sickness

Cynulliad  
Cenedlaethol  
Cymru  
National  
Assembly for  
Wales



12 June 2019

### Request for Information.

Thank you for your request received on 15 May in which you asked:

*I request the following details under the Freedom of Information Act for each of the last 5 financial years:*

- 1) How many full-time staff were employed by the organisation in each financial year?*
- 2) What was the number of staff sick days each year for stress, anxiety and/or depression?*
- 3) How many members of staff were off each year for stress, anxiety and/or depression?*
- 4) Total number of staff sick days each year for all sicknesses including the above?*
- 5) How many members of staff were off each year for all sicknesses including the above?*

*Please provide a breakdown for each financial year, not a combined total.*

Please see the response in the table below:

Bae Caerdydd  
Caerdydd  
CF99 1NA  
Cardiff Bay  
Cardiff  
CF99 1NA

Ffôn/Tel: 0300 200 6544  
E-bost/Email: [Ceisiadau-gwybodaeth@cynulliad.cymru](mailto:Ceisiadau-gwybodaeth@cynulliad.cymru)  
[Information-request@assembly.wales](mailto:Information-request@assembly.wales)

		Mental Health		All Absence	
	FTE	Days Lost	No. Employees	Days Lost	No. Employees
2014/15	422.36	1114.5	31	3317.5	294
2015/16	434.27	1062.5	31	3337.0	284
2016/17	447.98	1232.0	37	3336.0	294
2017/18	444.61	1233.5	49	3562.5	314
2018/19	454.05	1312.5	44	3562.5	286

Yours sincerely

**Ryan Bishop**  
**Freedom of Information Manager**  
**National Assembly for Wales**

Your request has been considered according to the principles set out in the [Code of Practice on Public Access to Information](#). If you have any questions regarding this response please contact me. If you feel you have cause for complaint, please follow the guidance below.

Cause for concern or complaint with your FOI response?

If you are dissatisfied with the Assembly's handling of your request, you can request an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Freedom of Information Manager at:

[Information-request@assembly.wales](mailto:Information-request@assembly.wales) or in writing to

The National Assembly for Wales

Governance and Assurance

Cardiff Bay

Cardiff

CF99 1NA

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF